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American College for Nurse-Midwives 
8403 Colesville Rd 
Ste 1230 
Silver Spring, MD 20910-6331

1. 
2. 
3.Silver Spring MD

04/10/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Arnold, Nathan  
3754 Kanawha St NW 
Washington, DC 20015-1839

1.EducationCounsel 
2.Policy Consultant 
3.Washington DC

04/11/2024 $300.00 $300.00

Atkins, Jennifer  
2503 Dewitt Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1103

1.George Mason University 
2.Professor 
3.Alexandria VA

06/06/2024 $100.00 $350.00

Beder, Barry  
286 Edgewater Dr E 
E Falmouth, MA 02536-7270

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.E Falmouth MA

05/07/2024 $100.00 $200.00

Beder, Barry  
286 Edgewater Dr E 
E Falmouth, MA 02536-7270

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.E Falmouth MA

05/07/2024 $100.00 $200.00

Beychok, Bradley  
308 E Custis Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1202

1.American Bridge 21st Century 
2.CEO 
3.Alexandria VA

05/07/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Bonfiglio, Joe  
17 E Windsor Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1409

1.Environmental Defense Fund 
2.Nonprofit Management 
3.Alexandria VA

04/01/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Brown, Megan  
111 E Alexandria Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2012

1.Mind the Mat LLC 
2.Physical Therapist 
3.Alexandria VA

04/08/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Brown, Reginald  
317 Mansion Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22302-2904

1.Kirkland Ellis 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington DC

04/17/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Cohen, Ainsley  
305 E Raymond Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1037

1.Ffestiniog Company 
2.Investor 
3.Alexandria VA

04/06/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Corcoran, Kevin  
805 N Audubon Rd 
Indianapolis, IN 46219-4506

1.Lumina Foundation 
2.Strategy Director 
3.Indianapolis IN

05/10/2024 $100.00 $350.00

Crawford-Batt, Alexandra  
300 Aspen St 
Alexandria, VA 22305-1835

1.US Government 
2.Federal Employee 
3.Washington DC

05/20/2024 $250.00 $250.00
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DeBaun, Bill  
609 Irving St NW 
Washington, DC 20010-2905

1.NCAN 
2.Senior Director 
3.Washington DC

04/02/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Desautels, Greg  
2511 Terrett Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1150

1.Capital One 
2.Banking 
3.Mclean VA

04/15/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Draeger, Justin  
11131 Tattersall Trl 
Oakton, VA 22124-1927

1.NASFAA 
2.President 
3.Washington DC

05/26/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Finkelstein, Roberta  
13 W Uhler Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1547

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

04/15/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Fire Fighters, Alexandria  
4600 Duke St 
Alexandria, VA 22304-2552

1.Alexandria Fire Fighters Local 2141 IAFF 
2.Secretary/Treasurer 
3.Alexandria VA

05/30/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Fleetwood, Janet  
312 N Columbus St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2414

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

05/16/2024 $75.00 $150.00

Freeman, John  
2916 Cameron Mills Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22302-2517

1.USG 
2.Manager 
3.Alexandria VA

05/14/2024 $200.00 $200.00

Garrahan, Andrew  
707 Braxton Pl 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2705

1.Covington & Burling LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

04/15/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Hammer, Rebecca  
12 W Braddock Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2144

1.Natural Resources Defense Council 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

04/04/2024 $100.00 $200.00

Hammer, Rebecca  
12 W Braddock Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2144

1.Natural Resources Defense Council 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

06/04/2024 $100.00 $300.00

Harris, Matt  
527 Colecroft Ct 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2148

1.Air Line Pilots Association Int?l 
2.Lawyer 
3.Mclean VA

05/20/2024 $100.00 $250.00

Hartell, Stephen  
2702 Mosby St 
Alexandria, VA 22305-1825

1.Amazon 
2.Technology 
3.Alexandria VA

05/15/2024 $500.00 $500.00
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Hartle, Terry  
519 Fort Williams Pkwy 
Alexandria, VA 22304-1811

1.American Council on Education 
2.Government Relations 
3.Washington DC

05/14/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Howard, Danette  
1535 Gotland Dr 
Carmel, IN 46032-8843

1.Cummins 
2.Philanthropy 
3.Carmel IN

06/04/2024 $100.00 $150.00

Howe, Amanda  
107 S West St 
# 461 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2824

1.CAP 
2.COO 
3.Washington DC

05/15/2024 $250.00 $500.00

IBEW PAC 
900 7th St NW 
Washington, DC 20001-3886

1. 
2. 
3.Washington DC

05/20/2024 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Jackson, Evan  
2910 Acton St 
Berkeley, CA 94702-2560

1.Black Pine Circle School 
2.Director of Technology 
3.Berkeley CA

05/01/2024 $100.00 $350.00

Lee, Nicholas  
405 E Mason Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1257

1.Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 
2.Philanthropy 
3.Seattle WA

06/06/2024 $88.00 $1,088.00

Levy, Anne  
1200 Main Line Blvd 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1868

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

04/06/2024 $100.00 $200.00

Levy, Anne  
1200 Main Line Blvd 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1868

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

04/06/2024 $100.00 $200.00

Macek, Nathan  
15 E Walnut St 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2235

1.HDR 
2.Infrastructure Finance Director 
3.Washington DC

04/30/2024 $150.00 $150.00

MacNamara, Laurie  
304 E Spring St 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2140

1.U.S. General Services Administration 
2.Federal Employee 
3.Washington DC

04/22/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Maher-Miller, Tricia  
2801 Valley Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22302-2427

1.ScienceArts 
2.Academic Support 
3.Alexandria VA

04/07/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Mcguire, Maryellen  
6704 5th St NW 
Washington, DC 20012-2734

1.NVF 
2.Nonprofit Exec 
3.Washington DC

05/07/2024 $100.00 $200.00
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Melnyk, Brian  
494 N Pickett St 
Alexandria, VA 22304-2106

1.Venable LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/06/2024 $150.00 $150.00

NoVA Labor 
PO Box 565 
Annandale, VA 22003-0565

1. 
2. 
3.Annandale VA

04/02/2024 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

NVAR PAC 
8407 Pennell St 
Fairfax, VA 22031-4505

1. 
2. 
3.Fairfax VA

05/06/2024 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

O&#39;Brien, Lauren  
124 N Payne St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2906

1.XML Financial Group 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Alexandria VA

05/07/2024 $175.00 $250.00

Palmieri, Andrew  
1115 Cameron St 
Unit 404 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2466

1.Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Washington DC

05/08/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Phoebus, Joshua  
45 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Dillsburg, PA 17019-8502

1.Commonwealth of PA 
2.Government Worker 
3.Dillsburg PA

04/27/2024 $25.00 $100.00

Phoebus, Joshua  
45 Pheasant Ridge Rd 
Dillsburg, PA 17019-8502

1.Commonwealth of PA 
2.Government Worker 
3.Dillsburg PA

05/27/2024 $25.00 $125.00

Pugh, William  
1200 N Quaker Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22302-3004

1.Self-Employed 
2.Urban Planner 
3.Alexandria VA

05/31/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Ramirez, Vivian  
112 E Randolph Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1128

1.McKissack & McKissack 
2.Project Manager 
3.Alexandria VA

06/03/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Reindl, Travis  
1045 31st St NW 
Apt 12 
Washington, DC 20007-6001

1.Strada Education Foundation 
2.Senior Vice President 
3.Washington DC

04/22/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Saul Ewing 
1919 Pennsylvania Ave NW 
Ste 550 
Washington, DC 20006-3407

1. 
2. 
3.Washington DC

05/28/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Sauls, James  
311 E Oxford Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1237

1.Cassidy and Associates 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

05/29/2024 $200.00 $450.00
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Sawislak, Josh  
16 Cedar St 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2618

1.Deloitte Consulting LLP 
2.Executive 
3.Alexandria VA

04/01/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Seldin, Abigail  
47 Doody Dr 
Marlborough, NH 03455-2814

1.Seldin / Haring-Smith Foundation 
2.CEO 
3.Marlborough NH

05/07/2024 $150.00 $150.00

Smith, Michael  
2511 W Pack Trail Dr 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001-1190

1.Northern Arizona University 
2.Athletics Coach 
3.Flagstaff AZ

05/24/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Smith, Spencer  
1606 Orchard St 
Alexandria, VA 22302-4116

1.Hilton 
2.Director 
3.Alexandria VA

04/07/2024 $200.00 $200.00

Solnik, Bernard  
2801 Valley Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22302-2427

1.Solnik Law 
2.Attorney 
3.Alexandria VA

04/07/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Speck, David  
601 N Fairfax St 
Apt 603 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2083

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

04/30/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Taylor, Patricia  
6 E Glendale Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2002

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

05/15/2024 $200.00 $200.00

Taylor, Teresa  
85 UNIT 9200 
DPO, AE 09777-0085

1.Lumina 
2.Lawyer 
3.Washington DC

06/04/2024 $50.00 $150.00

Todd, Elizabeth  
307 W Walnut St 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2535

1.The Shoe Hive 
2.Self Employed 
3.Alexandria VA

04/06/2024 $250.00 $250.00

Vasilic, Marlene Cooper 
304 E Luray Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1814

1.Center for American Progress 
2.Advocacy 
3.Alexandria VA

04/22/2024 $200.00 $200.00

Virginia Leadership PAC 
306 Bishops Ct 
Falls Church, VA 22046-3427

1. 
2. 
3.Falls Church VA

06/03/2024 $500.00 $500.00

Wade, Jennifer  
7 1/2 E Myrtle St 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2205

1.National Science Foundation 
2.Program Director 
3.Alexandria VA

05/08/2024 $100.00 $200.00
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Total This Period $20,738.00
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Cooper, Spencer  
13 W Howell Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1505

1. Self Employed 
2. Consultant 
3. Alexandria VA 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. FairMarketValue

05/14/2024 $125.00 $125.00

Fleetwood, Janet  
312 N Columbus St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2414

1. Not Employed 
2. Not Employed 
3. Alexandria VA 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. FairMarketValue

05/10/2024 $75.00 $75.00

Kapsis, Stephanie  
24 E Windsor Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1410

1. The Gathering Project 
2. Consulting 
3. Alexandria VA 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. FairMarketValue

04/07/2024 $500.00 $1,000.00

O&#39;Brien, Lauren  
124 N Payne St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2906

1. XML Financial Group 
2. Financial Advisor 
3. Alexandria VA 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. FairMarketValue

05/03/2024 $75.00 $75.00

O&#39;Connell, Jesse  
311 Hume Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1018

1. American Council on Education 
2. Advancement 
3. Washington DC 
4. Postage 
5. FairMarketValue

06/06/2024 $244.80 $890.80

Rodriguez, Laura  
958 N Pegram St 
Alexandria, VA 22304-2018

1. Center for American Progress 
2. Government Relations 
3. Washington DC 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. FairMarketValue

04/28/2024 $120.00 $120.00

Stenzel, Kathy  
3611 Oval Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22305-1148

1. Self Employed 
2. Self Employed 
3. Alexandria VA 
4. Food and drink for event 
5. FairMarketValue

04/18/2024 $400.00 $400.00

Workers Vote 
275 7th Ave 
Fl 16 
New York, NY 10001-8408

1.  
2.  
3. New York NY 
4. Salaries benefits doorhanger 
5. FairMarketValue

05/14/2024 $26,474.13 $26,474.13

Total This Period $28,013.93
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NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Campaign data management and reporting Jesse 
O'Connell 04/01/2024 $150.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Email and website services Jesse 
O'Connell 04/02/2024 $12.07

Moore Campaigns 
111 Quincy Pl NE 
Washington, DC 20002-2146

Photoshoot Jesse 
O'Connell 04/02/2024 $1,118.81

Potomac Graphics 
5400 Shawnee Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22312-2300

Printed materials Jesse 
O'Connell 04/02/2024 $551.20

USPS Potomac 
1908 Mount Vernon Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1357

Postage Jesse 
O'Connell 04/04/2024 $151.40

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service fee Jesse 
O'Connell 04/07/2024 $89.11

Last Word Strategies 
700 Camp St 
New Orleans, LA 70130-3702

Website Jesse 
O'Connell 04/08/2024 $525.00

Alexandria Democratic Committee 
618 N Washington St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-1914

Straw poll advertisement Jesse 
O'Connell 04/09/2024 $250.00

Alexandria Times 
1199 N Fairfax St 
Ste 401 
Alexandria, VA 22314-1445

Advertisement Jesse 
O'Connell 04/10/2024 $150.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service fee Jesse 
O'Connell 04/14/2024 $30.63

Action Network 
1900 L St NW 
Ste 900 
Washington, DC 20036-5005

Email services Jesse 
O'Connell 04/14/2024 $10.00

Potomac Graphics 
5400 Shawnee Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22312-2300

Printed materials Jesse 
O'Connell 04/18/2024 $238.50

Thissell, Elizabeth  
2113 1st St NW 
Apt A 
Washington, DC 20001-7011

Campaign management Jesse 
O'Connell 04/18/2024 $1,000.00
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USPS Potomac 
1908 Mount Vernon Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1357

Postage Jesse 
O'Connell 04/18/2024 $108.80

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service fee Jesse 
O'Connell 04/21/2024 $146.16

Alexandria Times 
1199 N Fairfax St 
Ste 401 
Alexandria, VA 22314-1445

Advertisement Jesse 
O'Connell 04/22/2024 $171.00

Moore Campaigns 
111 Quincy Pl NE 
Washington, DC 20002-2146

Mail Jesse 
O'Connell 04/22/2024 $17,941.00

Urban Stems 
1615 L St NW 
Washington, DC 20036-5610

Thank you gift for event host Jesse 
O'Connell 04/22/2024 $67.26

USPS Potomac 
1908 Mount Vernon Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1357

Postage Jesse 
O'Connell 04/22/2024 $27.20

Potomac Graphics 
5400 Shawnee Rd 
Alexandria, VA 22312-2300

Printed materials Jesse 
O'Connell 04/24/2024 $312.70

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service fee Jesse 
O'Connell 04/28/2024 $39.52

Penny Post 
1201 King St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-2926

Stationary and office supplies Jesse 
O'Connell 04/29/2024 $44.52

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
306 E Monroe Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1623

Business checks Jesse 
O'Connell 05/01/2024 $29.68

Thissell, Elizabeth  
2113 1st St NW 
Apt A 
Washington, DC 20001-7011

Campaign management Jesse 
O'Connell 05/01/2024 $1,000.00

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Email and website services Jesse 
O'Connell 05/02/2024 $14.40

NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Campaign data management and reporting Jesse 
O'Connell 05/02/2024 $150.00
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NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Campaign event management Jesse 
O'Connell 05/02/2024 $80.00

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service fee Jesse 
O'Connell 05/05/2024 $34.60

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
306 E Monroe Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1623

Wire transfer fee Jesse 
O'Connell 05/06/2024 $30.00

Moore Campaigns 
111 Quincy Pl NE 
Washington, DC 20002-2146

Mail Jesse 
O'Connell 05/06/2024 $14,257.00

Urban Stems 
1615 L St NW 
Washington, DC 20036-5610

Thank you gift for event host Jesse 
O'Connell 05/06/2024 $79.48

Urban Stems 
1615 L St NW 
Washington, DC 20036-5610

Thank you gift for event host Jesse 
O'Connell 05/08/2024 $86.48

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service fee Jesse 
O'Connell 05/12/2024 $84.02

Action Network 
1900 L St NW 
Ste 900 
Washington, DC 20036-5005

Email services Jesse 
O'Connell 05/14/2024 $10.00

Thissell, Elizabeth  
2113 1st St NW 
Apt A 
Washington, DC 20001-7011

Campaign management Jesse 
O'Connell 05/17/2024 $1,000.00

USPS Potomac 
1908 Mount Vernon Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1357

Postage Jesse 
O'Connell 05/17/2024 $236.20

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service fee Jesse 
O'Connell 05/19/2024 $54.33

Alexandria Democratic Committee 
618 N Washington St 
Alexandria, VA 22314-1914

Ticket to ADC dinner Jesse 
O'Connell 05/21/2024 $175.00

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
306 E Monroe Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1623

Wire transfer fee Jesse 
O'Connell 05/22/2024 $15.00
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ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service fee Jesse 
O'Connell 05/26/2024 $70.13

Thissell, Elizabeth  
2113 1st St NW 
Apt A 
Washington, DC 20001-7011

Campaign management Jesse 
O'Connell 05/27/2024 $500.00

Burke &amp; Herbert Bank 
306 E Monroe Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1623

Wire transfer fee Jesse 
O'Connell 05/30/2024 $30.00

Moore Campaigns 
111 Quincy Pl NE 
Washington, DC 20002-2146

Mail Jesse 
O'Connell 05/30/2024 $13,234.91

ActBlue Technical Services 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service fee Jesse 
O'Connell 06/02/2024 $45.24

Dunkin Donuts 
3325 Richmond Hwy 
Alexandria, VA 22305-3125

Food for event Jesse 
O'Connell 06/02/2024 $71.10

Google 
1600 Amphitheatre Pkwy 
Mountain View, CA 94043-1351

Email and website services Jesse 
O'Connell 06/03/2024 $14.40

NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Campaign data management and reporting Jesse 
O'Connell 06/03/2024 $150.00

NGP VAN 
655 15th St NW 
Ste 650 
Washington, DC 20005-5738

Campaign event management Jesse 
O'Connell 06/03/2024 $80.00

Total This Period $54,666.85
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Schedule E: Itemization of Loans Received 
 
Full Name of Lender and Address

Full Name of Co-Borrower, Guarantor or Endorser 
Address

Date 
Received

Amount of 
Loan This 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

O&#39;Connell, Jesse  
311 Hume Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1018

05/22/2024 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total This Period

13 of 17



Jesse for ALX (CC-24-00023) Reporting Period: 04/01/2024 Through: 06/06/2024
Page:                          

No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

O&#39;Connell, Jesse  
311 Hume Ave 
Alexandria, VA 22301-1018

Loan 05/22/2024 $10,000.00

Total This Period $10,000.00
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Jesse for ALX (CC-24-00023) Reporting Period: 04/01/2024 Through: 06/06/2024
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 56 $20,738.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 8 $28,013.93

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 52 $3,706.20

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 116 $52,458.13

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $28,013.93

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $54,666.85

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $82,680.78

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $10,000.00

13. Subtotal $10,000.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $10,000.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $28,590.63

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $52,458.13

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $10,000.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $62,458.13

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $91,048.76

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$82,680.78

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $82,680.78

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $8,367.98

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $10,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $46,081.45

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $62,458.13

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $108,539.58

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $108,539.58

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $17,490.82

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$82,680.78

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $100,171.60

29. Ending Balance $8,367.98
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